3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THTS DRAVTNG TS URPUBLTSHED. [ FELEASED FOR PUBLTCATION 20 Loc— ToisT REVISIONS
—— — ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR S AL T R
ol REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE SRR AR — T
NUMBER F| ECR-18-016007 090cT2018 | TB | TE
G ECR-19-007056 02MAY2019 | TB TE
2150150~ H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL H | ECR-20-002803 26F£82020 | JWC | GB
2150150-2 - FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
7-2150150-1 H Tool e MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150150-72 . ool TG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2150150-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI17E TYPE
WIRE | 1.57 mm [.062] O
NOSE [ 1.57 mm [.062]
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ‘ —
et - | I | - | 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-t - ]t -] 1803259-1 |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-t - [ -] 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION N - Vb T T 211908272 | CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- v v [ 1] 2079764-1 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
LTVIRAL WAME L IRLUE AR WEEE P SN - T Tl 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL Y
WIRE STRIPLENGTH |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -] - L1 ] -1 1] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
1.04-8. 33 mm [.c97-.328 INJ i - | 1| - | 1] - | 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL NONE - - N
N CM ON ADJUSTAW%R%TEGI!ZA_ E%ESERW%AW IRE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST DIAL NS l l l l 318405390772122 ;EiEER)zEéE\RSHEAR S 132
SPECIFICATION - - - ﬁj_ ’ C
— -2 -2 - 21045-3 | RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
TERMINALS APPLIED A 7 UL - REFIREFREFREF| 994970-2 | COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - - 240638-1 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
nggjﬁ;wAL nggjﬁ;&ﬁt nggjﬁ;ift nggjﬁ;iﬁt T T T T 3236277 [ PIN. RETAIN. GRYD. 3/16 X 852 X
9269332 9269334 9269337 9269339 2N - l l l l ?J;ggiiff éiigéRtuigiﬁéggR) D TEED gi?
WIRE ® LE:S WIRE CRIMP HE GHT FIWIRE CRIMP HEIGHT NOSE CRIMP NOSE CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1] 1803203-2 | BLOCK, TFRONT DEPRESSOR 77
SIT/E mm [ INCH] v REFERENCE SETTI NGZZL HETGHT le REFERENCE SETTING 1§L _ 1 1 1 1 2119791-9 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
1. 00mm?2 1.55+/-0.05 [ O@H/ 002 8 1.76%/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 5. | mEEEERER 1803607-2 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE R
0. 75mm? | 45+4/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 7 1.65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 6.2 -l 2| 2127 2-18032-2 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
8 0. 50mm2 1. 14+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 12 [ 1.55+/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] L0 -t v 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
-2 1212121 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
L] -l 2121 2] 2| 2168400-8 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 64
- PPt 1] 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-l = 1V | - | 1] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - - - 2063961-1 |FEED FINGER 58
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND : ; ; ; ; 2;?2328? iiiS’Htiw EEQD’REEQS’MEA - 21
A SR AR -2 2127 986965-8 | NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. T T S T T T =1 2119792-1 |PAWL, £F. ALR 51
/N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B O O T 180¢3-9 | oCR, SKIT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - v ] - 1| 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48 | g
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - 1 - 1 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
/N TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. FWARNING =L r Pt [ 1 | 3-2119655-1 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE T T T 1803517-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY. EF ATLANTIC 44
6. BgéﬁagNﬁpEﬁéﬁﬁggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALULS SHALL BE USED PLR SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE R 1803602-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 41
A ’ SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O L ] 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
CRIMP HEIGHTS FOR WIRE BARRELS ONLY. ADJUST ITEM 244 TO OBTAIN THE CRIMP TOO| ING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -2 1212 2]1-2168083-2|SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 3
WERE CRIMPHETOR T, SROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS 21212121 2168083-2 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
/B\ WIRE S1ZE APPLIES ONLY FOR HANDBRAKE CONTACT REFER TO ‘ o A O O O A O 690455-1 | STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING 21
BMW DRAWING 6 928 203. -2 0212 2| 1-2168083-5|SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
/9\ 1TEM 244 ADJUSTS WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT. B B O | 1o2371-o JPLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
THE WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST DIAL ADJUSTS INSULATION (NOSE) CRIMP HEIGHT. - 240825-1 | PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN c3
A -l 2012122 2-22281-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
POSITION ITEM 27 IN FRONT OF ITEM 77. T R R 18032972 | DRAC >0
-l 21212121 1901259-4 |GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
-4 ] 4] 4] 4| 1-2079383-1[SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
N -t T 1| 2-240644-5 |PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1
- 2121 2] 2| 6-240645-5 | SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
N2 1211 1633342-5 | ANVIL, WIRE 8
-] 238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2111 15-2119784-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
| W / i ] ] 6-459492-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE O 1
-77-72-71-2]-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION oo
2302072 — TE Commectiviy
Cgéigi 13JUN2O T2 %%%5 7/ZE? mwmmwg,wawo&%m
D IMENS TONS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 13JUNZ20 T2 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON . T o Jecon bod e
Lol L Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 S = PR EATION e *
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e S S A oom @:2 :050150 R
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e H

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 5T TR SESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1

] M"",HF!“ nﬁ!:!@“[ﬁml ) o -tED [ YPE
MECHANTCAL

44.61£0.05

RAM SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

o’ DWHNOFFNER l2JuNeote (G TE Connectivity
Cﬁ LBl 13JUN2O T2 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 13JUNZ20 T2 | NAME
mm T.LLBIN Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ATLANTTIC VERSTON orie & Applicator
MECHANICAL@ ShOWﬁ Oﬁ Sh@@%g W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @E gﬁtg i: APPLICATION SPEC -
MECAANIEAL (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N :
00ST FEED PRE FEED ATR FEED MATERIAL FINISH ] WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2150150 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE 1 SHEET 0 OFA e

. i
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150150-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150150-7 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150150-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE [ 1.57 mm [.062] O
NOSE | 1.57 mm [.062] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043
- 2119640- 1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-1 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
N - 1] 2119082-2 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ] W 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
(ML IR RO ST S50 T TVECHANIGAL FEED AsSEisLY ST
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i}:ﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] - 50634401 " TR FEED MODULE 538
EEESCEE SR EE L — 1 1803071~ 1 SPACER REAR SHEAR STRIP GUIDE 196
XEEMM%MN NONE N ] 3-459722-1 BLADE, SHEAR 195
e A T Fiois s TRiNG RETATN SRR, siTe cREseEnT 1T
WIRE CRIMP ___ NOSE CRIMP - - : : ,
TERMINALS APPLIED /&\ ADJUST WITH ITEM 244 ADJUST WITH WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST DIAL - REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
— -1 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL AvAava :
926933- | 9269333 9269336 926933-8 S I A clf9edl-2 "EED CAM, AIR FEED [o¢
926933-7 926933-4 926933-7 926933-9 - ] 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
-1 3-2119655-2 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
- 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
-1 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
WIRE ng WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT FIWIRE CRIMP HEIGHT NOSE CRIMP NOSE CRIMP HEIGHT S\ c119905-c [ Asof, LUBHICATOR, END FEED 54
SIZE I mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING /a\|HEIGHT /o\ |REFERENCE SETTING AN s 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
| 00mm? 1.55¢/-0.05 [ 061+/-.002] 8 1. 76+/-0.05 [.069+/- 002] 5.1 B 1803203-2 | BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR Il
0.75mm? I 1. 45¢/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 7 [ 1.65+/-0.05 [.065¢+/-.002] 6.2 L 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
8 0.50mm? 1 14+/-0.05 [ . 045+/- 00?21 10 ‘1_55+/—O_05 [ 061+/-.002] 7.6 - W W 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
- 2172 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
R - 2119740~ TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
L] -l 2] 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
- 2172 2168400-8 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 64
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1] 5-18022-5 | SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
ASRTEQFREARGETOQFSUAPPPPLLIIECDATIQNRSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND , 3 3 2168400-4 SHCS  LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
‘ -l 2] 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
LEL APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, -l 2172 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i SEENEES PAWL, ER, AR D
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE il I 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
FWARNING -1 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A1
zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED
| ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 7T 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
6. BgéiagNipEféfIggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE S A 1-2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 31
ZL ’ | SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O - % % %ﬁﬁiﬂg ?ﬁ@%;H%%?C%ﬁMyAX&O g%
ﬁﬁéyij;gdﬁHnggﬁﬁ WIRE BARRELS ONLY. ADJUST ITEM 244 TO OBTAIN ATF{E C{%I MFD T<><>L IPJG A R{ZF’E%% T<> T%ﬁE I Nfsj*RLJC:T IC>N S}ﬁE:EAT F()R 0 )
- SROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - 2172 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
/8\ WIRE SIZE APPLIES ONLY FOR HANDBRAKE CONTACT REFER TO | all 1 1oe371-9 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE ¢4
BMW DRAWING 6 928 203. -] 1 240825-1 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
Zﬁl - 2172 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 27
ITEM 244 ADJUSTS WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT. T 000 TG 50
THE WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST DIAL ADJUSTS INSULATION (NOSE) CRIMP HEIGHT.
t 2|2 1901259-4 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
POSTITION ITEM 27 IN FRONT OF ITEM T7. | _ 1 1 D-240644-5 PLATE  REAR SHEAR 1
-l 2] 6-240645-5 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
N 1633342-5 ANVIL, WIRE 8
-1 23801 1-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T ] 5-2119784-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
N T 6-459492-8 CRIMPER, WIRE 0 W
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
TZINZT2 — TE Comect vt
HOFFNER G Y
CHTK BN 13JUNZOTZ [— TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD 13JUN2OT2 [ NAME
PACIFIC VERSION . Ao
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES s :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 @§3E212 1 5 O 1 5 O _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




3 1

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
<:> COPYRIGHT 20 /x 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

I — === e “FED TYPE

| MECHANTCAL

RAM SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

 GRoh 24T ok DWHNOFFNER leJuNeole :)TE TE Connectivity
e 13JUN20T2 — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CO
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
) i T ELBIN
DIMENS IONS TOLERANCES UNLESS :
A C I I C v S I O N OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APYD 13JUNZOTZ | NamE
LELBIN Ocean End Feed

e Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e o A Applicator
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL /) (Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @%{::jjig - R e e T

POST FEED PRE FEED L |
f Al

MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT

00779 (C=2150150

Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | SHEET 4 OFA e

i
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




